10-23-2009

		10-20	7-2000		
FORM PTO-15,5 (Rev. 6-93) office OMB No. 0651-0011	RECOI			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark	
To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of Pat	1035	78438 <u> </u>	.ched original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ie)	es)		2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):	
Reinhard RIEDL	PIE	1	1. Name:	Hilti Aktiengesellschaft	
Thomas PRITZEN Torsten LUETTICH		2		Feldkircher Strasse 100	
TOISIEIT LUET TICH	_ OCT 19	2009	internal	LI-9494 Schaan	
10-19-09		(2)	Address:	Principality of Liechtenstein	
(0) (1)	A TOMOR	MATHOR	2. Name:	Thiolpanty of Electricion	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(
3. Nature of conveyance:					
		Merger	1		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Cha	ange of Name			
□ Other					
			Internal		
Execution Date: July 23, 20	008; July 24, 2	800	Address:		
4 A .P. C			Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	
Application number(s) or p	atent number(s):			
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a	new application,	the execution	date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):			B Patent No.	B. Patent No.(s):	
12/217,997 Filed: July 9, 2008			2. 1 dichi 140.(0).		
	· ·	Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes	⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total num	ber of applications and patents involved:	
Internal Address and Phone Number:			7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
ABELMAN, FRA	YNE & SCHW	AB	☑ Enclosed		
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law				to be charged to deposit account	
666 Third Ave., 10 th Floor New York, New York 10017			8. Deposit account number:		
(212) 949-9022		01-0035	South Hambon.		
			(Attach dupli	cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPA	CE 18/22/2889 MIAMA1 99899996 12217997	
9. Statement and signature. •To the best of my knowledge a document. Alexander Zinchu		regoing informatio	n is true and com	18/22/2899 HJAMA1 88880866 12217997 81 FC:8821 40.88 GP rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Colored Colored Copy (19, 2009)	

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

"EXPRESS MAIL" Label No.: <u>EB908956437US</u> Date of Deposit: <u>October 19, 2009</u> This correspondence is being Deposited with the United States. Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated above and addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

PATENT REEL: 023413 FRAME: 0363

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Reinhard Riedl, Thomas Pritzen, and Torsten Luettich, of Finning, Inningen, and Kaufering, respectively, all of Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

DRIVE UNIT FOR HAND-HELD POWER TOOL

for which they are about to make application for letters patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, Hilti Aktiengesellschaft

of Feldkircher Strasse 100, LI-9494 Schaan, Principality of Liechtenstein is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said

Hilti Aktiengesellschaft

for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification filed herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

Hilti Aktiengesellschaft

For its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set	my hand:
In the presence of Witness: 23.07.08	Reinhard Riedl date 23.09.0
Date In the presence of Witness:	Thomas Pritzen date
Date In the presence of Witness: 11.07.08 24.07.08	Torsten Luettich date 07/24/08
Date In the presence of Witness:	date
Date	

1

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 666 Third Avenue, New York NY 10017-5621

C:\Documents and Settings\ottiand\tag{\col}.ocal Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK57B\209670_ASSIGNM\(^3\) Riedl\(^4\)Prizen\(^4\)Luettich \(^{05\) 16\08.doc

RECORDED: 10/19/2009

PATENT REEL: 023413 FRAME: 0364